
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4863
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010
PASSENGER TRAINS FROM DONGARGARH
Yadav Shri Madhusudan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposals for starting passenger trains from Dongargarh instead of Durg;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways propose to create facilities of maintenance of passenger trains at Dongargarh;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. Representations have been received for starting local trains from Dongargarh instead of Durg.

(c) to (e) Based on current traffic plan and requirements, coaching maintenance facilities for passenger trains at Dongargarh is operationally not required for the present.
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